H **\$**40.00 339772

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM465305

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Physi-Cal Enterprises Inc.		01/12/2018	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lifesense Health Inc.	
Street Address:	2225 E. Bayshore Road, STE 200	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94303	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3397728	MIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124512222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124512300

Email: aprovencio@olshanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Tamara Carmichael - OLSHAN FROME WOLOSKY

Address Line 1: 1325 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	010683-003 tfc
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tamara Carmichael
SIGNATURE:	/Tamara Carmichael/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 3397728 MIO#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006289 FRAME: 0712

900442449

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Physi-Cal Enterprises Inc.

A <u>Corporation</u> organized and existing under the laws of <u>CANADA</u> located at <u>3323 Dunbar Street Vancouver CANADA V6S2B9</u>

MIO

(hereinafter called "the Assignor"), is the proprietor of the trademark "
(in class Class 44), filed and registered in USA (Reg. No. 3397728) in <u>USA;</u>

WHEREAS Lifesense Health Inc.

A <u>Corporation</u> organized and existing under the laws of <u>United States</u> located at <u>2225 E. Bayshore Road, STE 200, Palo Alto, CA 94303, United States</u> (hereinafter called "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the said Trademark(s) together with the business and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said Trademark(s) is (are) used in so far as it (they) relate(s) to and cover(s) the territory of <u>USA</u>.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known and these presents that for valuable consideration of Twenty US Dollars (\$20.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark(s) together with the business and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said Trademark(s) is (are) used in so far as it (they) relate(s) to and cover(s) the territory of <u>USA</u>.

Physi-Cal Enterprises Inc.

(Name of Assignor Company)

(CORPORATE SEAL)

Name: Adrian Pape

Title: Controller

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignee has hereunto set its hand and affixed its corporate seal this __12 _day of ____January___, 2018 (date of signature)

Lifesense Health Inc.

(Name of Assignee Company)

(CORPORATE SEAL)

BY SAME SUN Xurryue

Title: Legal manager

UTM1708910-US.AS.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006289 FRAME: 0713

RECORDED: 03/12/2018